
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 14 João Novo P
R

T João Novo P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 G5 1 14 31:38.469 127.1 1 2:12.197 130.4

2 2 Rui Costa P
R

T Rui Costa P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK II H75 1 14 31:41.162 2.693 2.693 126.9 6 2:14.732 127.9

3 24 António Soares P
R

T António Soares P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 H75 2 14 31:41.810 3.341 0.648 126.9 13 2:14.803 127.9

4 10 Bruno Santos P
R

T Bruno Santos P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 3 14 32:49.239 1:10.770 1:07.429 122.5 10 2:18.366 124.6

5 44 Cláudio Vieira P
R

T Cláudio Vieira P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 4 14 33:03.541 1:25.072 14.302 121.7 9 2:18.842 124.1

6 67 Carlos Fernandes P
R

T Carlos Fernandes P
R

T MAZDA CAPELLA G5 2 14 33:54.261 2:15.792 50.720 118.6 12 2:23.366 120.2

7 8 Luis Nunes P
R

T Luis Nunes P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 G5 3 14 33:54.629 2:16.160 0.368 118.6 11 2:23.056 120.5

8 33 João Cruz P
R

T João Cruz P
R

T Ford Anglia de Luxe G5 4 13 32:10.210 1 Lap 1 Lap 116.1 8 2:24.099 119.6

9 34 Carlos Santos P
R

T Carlos Santos P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK I H71 1 13 32:15.835 1 Lap 5.625 115.8 3 2:26.406 117.7

10 55 Domingos Bourbon Sousa Coutinho P
R

T Domingos Bourbon Sousa 
Coutinho

P
R

T BMW 2800 CS H71 2 13 32:55.554 1 Lap 39.719 113.4 2 2:25.707 118.3

11 54 Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 G1-3 1 13 33:18.356 1 Lap 22.802 112.1 13 2:29.771 115.1

12 99 Manuel Teixeira P
R

T Manuel Teixeira P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 5 13 33:20.415 1 Lap 2.059 112.0 6 2:31.451 113.8

13 5 Pedro Poças P
R

T Pedro Poças P
R

T Porsche 924 H81 1 12 31:41.078 2 Laps 1 Lap 108.8 11 2:25.507 118.5

14 26 Agostinho Costa P
R

T Agostinho Costa P
R

T Pedro Carvalho P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK II H81 2 12 34:04.876 2 Laps 2:23.798 101.1 7 2:45.512 104.1

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 11 Laps)

88 LOB - MOTORSPORT P
R

T Luis Delgado P
R

T PORSCHE 911 TURBO H81 3 8 17:48.539 6 Laps 4 Laps 129.1 1 2:09.987 132.6

21 Nuno Augusto P
R

T Nuno Augusto P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK I G5 5 8 20:24.321 6 Laps 2:35.782 112.6 8 2:30.469 114.6

3 Joao M. Silva P
R

T Joao M. Silva P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 6 6 13:22.632 8 Laps 2 Laps 128.9 1 2:11.199 131.4

20 Rui Alves P
R

T Rui Alves P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 H75 7 3 6:53.012 11 Laps 3 Laps 125.2 3 2:16.844 126.0

Fastest lap Luis Delgado in 2:09.987 at 132.6 Km/h in lap 1

H81 88 LOB - MOTORSPORT P
R

T Luis Delgado P
R

T PORSCHE 911 TURBO 1 2:09.987 132.6

H75 3 Joao M. Silva P
R

T Joao M. Silva P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS 1 2:11.199 131.4

G5 14 João Novo P
R

T João Novo P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 1 2:12.197 130.4

H71 55 Domingos Bourbon Sousa Coutinho P
R

T Domingos Bourbon Sousa 
Coutinho

P
R

T BMW 2800 CS 2 2:25.707 118.3

G1-3 54 Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 13 2:29.771 115.1
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G5

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 14 João Novo P
R

T João Novo P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 G5 1 14 31:38.469 127.1 1 2:12.197 130.4

2 67 Carlos Fernandes P
R

T Carlos Fernandes P
R

T MAZDA CAPELLA G5 2 14 33:54.261 2:15.792 2:15.792 118.6 12 2:23.366 120.2

3 8 Luis Nunes P
R

T Luis Nunes P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 G5 3 14 33:54.629 2:16.160 0.368 118.6 11 2:23.056 120.5

4 33 João Cruz P
R

T João Cruz P
R

T Ford Anglia de Luxe G5 4 13 32:10.210 1 Lap 1 Lap 116.1 8 2:24.099 119.6

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 11 Laps)

21 Nuno Augusto P
R

T Nuno Augusto P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK I G5 5 8 20:24.321 6 Laps 5 Laps 112.6 8 2:30.469 114.6

H75

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 2 Rui Costa P
R

T Rui Costa P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK II H75 1 14 31:41.162 126.9 6 2:14.732 127.9

2 24 António Soares P
R

T António Soares P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 H75 2 14 31:41.810 0.648 0.648 126.9 13 2:14.803 127.9

3 10 Bruno Santos P
R

T Bruno Santos P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 3 14 32:49.239 1:08.077 1:07.429 122.5 10 2:18.366 124.6

4 44 Cláudio Vieira P
R

T Cláudio Vieira P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 4 14 33:03.541 1:22.379 14.302 121.7 9 2:18.842 124.1

5 99 Manuel Teixeira P
R

T Manuel Teixeira P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 5 13 33:20.415 1 Lap 1 Lap 112.0 6 2:31.451 113.8

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 11 Laps)

3 Joao M. Silva P
R

T Joao M. Silva P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 6 6 13:22.632 8 Laps 7 Laps 128.9 1 2:11.199 131.4

20 Rui Alves P
R

T Rui Alves P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 H75 7 3 6:53.012 11 Laps 3 Laps 125.2 3 2:16.844 126.0

H71

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 34 Carlos Santos P
R

T Carlos Santos P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK I H71 1 13 32:15.835 115.8 3 2:26.406 117.7

2 55 Domingos Bourbon Sousa Coutinho P
R

T Domingos Bourbon Sousa 
Coutinho

P
R

T BMW 2800 CS H71 2 13 32:55.554 39.719 39.719 113.4 2 2:25.707 118.3

G1-3

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 54 Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 G1-3 1 13 33:18.356 112.1 13 2:29.771 115.1

H81

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 5 Pedro Poças P
R

T Pedro Poças P
R

T Porsche 924 H81 1 12 31:41.078 108.8 11 2:25.507 118.5

2 26 Agostinho Costa P
R

T Agostinho Costa P
R

T Pedro Carvalho P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK II H81 2 12 34:04.876 2:23.798 2:23.798 101.1 7 2:45.512 104.1

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 11 Laps)

88 LOB - MOTORSPORT P
R

T Luis Delgado P
R

T PORSCHE 911 TURBO H81 3 8 17:48.539 4 Laps 4 Laps 129.1 1 2:09.987 132.6

Fastest lap Luis Delgado in 2:09.987 at 132.6 Km/h in lap 1
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Clas Nº Entrant/Team Nat Vehicle Driver Nat Status Cat Clas Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 88 LOB - MOTORSPORT P
R

T

PORSCHE 911 TURBO Luis Delgado P
R

T

H81 1 8 1 2:09.987 132.6
2 3 Joao M. Silva P

R
T

PORSCHE 911 RS Joao M. Silva P
R

T

H75 1 6 1 2:11.199 1.212 1.212 131.4
3 14 João Novo P

R
T

FORD ESCORT RS 1600 João Novo P
R

T

G5 1 14 1 2:12.197 2.210 0.998 130.4
4 2 Rui Costa P

R
T

FORD ESCORT MK II Rui Costa P
R

T

H75 2 14 6 2:14.732 4.745 2.535 127.9
5 24 António Soares P

R
T

FORD ESCORT RS 1600 António Soares P
R

T

H75 3 14 13 2:14.803 4.816 0.071 127.9
6 20 Rui Alves P

R
T

FORD ESCORT RS 1600 Rui Alves P
R

T

H75 4 3 3 2:16.844 6.857 2.041 126.0
7 10 Bruno Santos P

R
T

PORSCHE 911 RS Bruno Santos P
R

T

H75 5 14 10 2:18.366 8.379 1.522 124.6
8 44 Cláudio Vieira P

R
T

PORSCHE 911 RS Cláudio Vieira P
R

T

H75 6 14 9 2:18.842 8.855 0.476 124.1
9 8 Luis Nunes P

R
T

FORD ESCORT RS 2000 Luis Nunes P
R

T

G5 2 14 11 2:23.056 13.069 4.214 120.5
10 67 Carlos Fernandes P

R
T

MAZDA CAPELLA Carlos Fernandes P
R

T

G5 3 14 12 2:23.366 13.379 0.310 120.2
11 33 João Cruz P

R
T

Ford Anglia de Luxe João Cruz P
R

T

G5 4 13 8 2:24.099 14.112 0.733 119.6
12 5 Pedro Poças P

R
T

Porsche 924 Pedro Poças P
R

T

H81 2 12 11 2:25.507 15.520 1.408 118.5
13 55 Domingos Bourbon Sousa Couti P

R
T

BMW 2800 CS Domingos Bourbon Sousa Co P
R

T

H71 1 13 2 2:25.707 15.720 0.200 118.3
14 34 Carlos Santos P

R
T

FORD ESCORT MK I Carlos Santos P
R

T

H71 2 13 3 2:26.406 16.419 0.699 117.7
15 54 Manuel Telles Almeida P

R
T

FORD ESCORT RS 2000 Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T

G1-3 1 13 13 2:29.771 19.784 3.365 115.1
16 21 Nuno Augusto P

R
T

FORD ESCORT MK I Nuno Augusto P
R

T

G5 5 8 8 2:30.469 20.482 0.698 114.6
17 99 Manuel Teixeira P

R
T

PORSCHE 911 RS Manuel Teixeira P
R

T

H75 7 13 6 2:31.451 21.464 0.982 113.8
18 26 Agostinho Costa P

R
T

FORD ESCORT MK II Costa - Carvalho P
R

T

H81 3 12 7 2:45.512 35.525 14.061 104.1
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Distance Total Time Km/h

1 14 João Novo P
R

T João Novo P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 G5 1 14 67.06 31:38.469 127.1
2 2 Rui Costa P

R
T Rui Costa P

R
T FORD ESCORT MK II H75 1 14 67.06 31:41.162 126.9

3 24 António Soares P
R

T António Soares P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 H75 2 14 67.06 31:41.810 126.9
4 10 Bruno Santos P

R
T Bruno Santos P

R
T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 3 14 67.06 32:49.239 122.5

5 44 Cláudio Vieira P
R

T Cláudio Vieira P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 4 14 67.06 33:03.541 121.7
6 67 Carlos Fernandes P

R
T Carlos Fernandes P

R
T MAZDA CAPELLA G5 2 14 67.06 33:54.261 118.6

7 8 Luis Nunes P
R

T Luis Nunes P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 G5 3 14 67.06 33:54.629 118.6
8 33 João Cruz P

R
T João Cruz P

R
T Ford Anglia de Luxe G5 4 13 62.27 32:10.210 116.1

9 34 Carlos Santos P
R

T Carlos Santos P
R

T FORD ESCORT MK I H71 1 13 62.27 32:15.835 115.8
10 55 Domingos Bourbon Sousa Coutinho P

R
T Domingos Bourbon Sousa Coutinho P

R
T BMW 2800 CS H71 2 13 62.27 32:55.554 113.4

11 54 Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T Manuel Telles Almeida P
R

T FORD ESCORT RS 2000 G1-3 1 13 62.27 33:18.356 112.1
12 99 Manuel Teixeira P

R
T Manuel Teixeira P

R
T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 5 13 62.27 33:20.415 112.0

13 5 Pedro Poças P
R

T Pedro Poças P
R

T Porsche 924 H81 1 12 57.48 31:41.078 108.8
14 26 Agostinho Costa P

R
T Agostinho Costa P

R
T Pedro Carvalho P

R
T FORD ESCORT MK II H81 2 12 57.48 34:04.876 101.1

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 11 Laps)

88 LOB - MOTORSPORT P
R

T Luis Delgado P
R

T PORSCHE 911 TURBO H81 3 8 38.32 17:48.539 129.1
21 Nuno Augusto P

R
T Nuno Augusto P

R
T FORD ESCORT MK I G5 5 8 38.32 20:24.321 112.6

3 Joao M. Silva P
R

T Joao M. Silva P
R

T PORSCHE 911 RS H75 6 6 28.74 13:22.632 128.9
20 Rui Alves P

R
T Rui Alves P

R
T FORD ESCORT RS 1600 H75 7 3 14.37 6:53.012 125.2
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2 Rui Costa FORD ESCORT MK II

H75 Rui Costa

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:15.151 2:15.151 2:15.151

2 2:15.328 4:30.479 4:30.479

3 2:16.341 6:46.820 6:46.820

4 2:14.925 9:01.745 9:01.745

5 2:15.848 11:17.593 11:17.593

6 2:14.732 13:32.325 13:32.325

7 2:17.888 15:50.213 15:50.213

8 2:15.403 18:05.616 18:05.616

9 2:15.994 20:21.610 20:21.610

10 2:17.237 22:38.847 22:38.847

11 2:16.115 24:54.962 24:54.962

12 2:14.966 27:09.928 27:09.928

13 2:15.212 29:25.140 29:25.140

14 2:16.022 31:41.162 31:41.162

3 Joao M. Silva PORSCHE 911 RS

H75 Joao M. Silva

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:11.199 43.023 48.447 39.729 2:11.199

2 2:14.371 3:00.405 42.142 4:25.570

3 2:15.700 5:16.452 41.795 6:41.270

4 2:14.824 7:31.924 41.147 8:56.094

5 2:14.074 44.467 48.488 41.119 11:10.168

6 2:12.464 3:01.807 40.264 13:22.632

7 5:29.907

5 Pedro Poças Porsche 924

H81 Pedro Poças

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 4:29.398 P 4:29.398 4:29.398

2 2:31.174 50.566 55.213 45.395 7:00.572

3 2:31.026 50.775 54.789 45.462 9:31.598

4 2:29.299 49.849 54.578 44.872 12:00.897

5 2:28.162 49.284 54.302 44.576 14:29.059

6 2:27.627 49.587 53.587 44.453 16:56.686

7 2:27.925 49.372 53.917 44.636 19:24.611

8 2:27.122 49.216 53.284 44.622 21:51.733

9 2:30.673 49.293 54.827 46.553 24:22.406

10 2:25.873 49.162 52.978 43.733 26:48.279

11 2:25.507 48.403 53.246 43.858 29:13.786

12 2:27.292 48.907 53.874 44.511 31:41.078

8 Luis Nunes FORD ESCORT RS 2000

G5 Luis Nunes

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:28.234 1:44.456 43.778 2:28.234

2 2:26.759 4:10.627 44.366 4:54.993

3 2:27.393 6:37.870 44.516 7:22.386

4 2:26.640 9:05.123 43.903 9:49.026

5 2:27.418 11:32.792 43.652 12:16.444

6 2:24.985 13:57.807 43.622 14:41.429

7 2:24.635 16:23.131 42.933 17:06.064

8 2:23.924 18:46.973 43.015 19:29.988

9 2:24.709 21:10.888 43.809 21:54.697

10 2:26.348 23:36.474 44.571 24:21.045

11 2:23.056 47.655 52.134 43.267 26:44.101

12 2:23.147 48.051 52.137 42.959 29:07.248

13 2:23.062 48.032 51.863 43.167 31:30.310

14 2:24.319 48.751 52.663 42.905 33:54.629

10 Bruno Santos PORSCHE 911 RS

H75 Bruno Santos

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:19.860 46.965 50.946 41.949 2:19.860

2 2:19.850 3:10.755 41.990 4:39.710

3 2:22.328 47.072 52.204 43.052 7:02.038

4 2:23.239 3:15.384 43.111 9:25.277

5 2:20.788 5:37.070 42.213 11:46.065

6 2:19.239 7:56.654 41.868 14:05.304

7 2:18.831 46.702 50.562 41.567 16:24.135

8 2:22.893 3:11.056 43.966 18:47.028

9 2:20.472 5:33.628 41.866 21:07.500

10 2:18.366 7:50.651 43.209 23:25.866

11 2:19.358 10:11.173 42.045 25:45.224

12 2:20.834 46.584 52.409 41.841 28:06.058

13 2:21.551 47.349 51.590 42.612 30:27.609

14 2:21.630 47.479 51.492 42.659 32:49.239

14 João Novo FORD ESCORT RS 1600

G5 João Novo

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:12.197 1:32.021 40.176 2:12.197

2 2:14.670 3:46.335 40.532 4:26.867

3 2:14.663 44.635 48.263 41.765 6:41.530

4 2:14.899 3:03.931 40.996 8:56.429

5 2:14.123 5:18.430 40.620 11:10.552

6 2:14.809 7:32.934 40.925 13:25.361

7 2:15.817 9:49.147 40.529 15:41.178

8 2:16.345 12:03.877 42.144 17:57.523

9 2:16.514 14:21.364 41.171 20:14.037

10 2:15.782 16:37.199 41.118 22:29.819

11 2:17.284 18:53.913 41.688 24:47.103

12 2:16.299 45.860 49.575 40.864 27:03.402

13 2:17.435 3:06.856 41.018 29:20.837

14 2:17.632 5:24.976 40.530 31:38.469
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20 Rui Alves FORD ESCORT RS 1600

H75 Rui Alves

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:18.126 1:36.799 41.327 2:18.126

2 2:18.042 3:55.184 40.984 4:36.168

3 2:16.844 46.465 49.670 40.709 6:53.012

21 Nuno Augusto FORD ESCORT MK I

G5 Nuno Augusto

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:37.278 55.379 54.470 47.429 2:37.278

2 2:31.763 3:27.470 46.192 5:09.041

3 2:33.745 5:59.140 48.267 7:42.786

4 2:35.816 8:35.317 47.906 10:18.602

5 2:31.856 50.482 55.893 45.481 12:50.458

6 2:32.679 51.528 55.784 45.367 15:23.137

7 2:30.715 50.332 55.273 45.110 17:53.852

8 2:30.469 3:24.842 46.010 20:24.321

9 5:55.326

24 António Soares FORD ESCORT RS 1600

H75 António Soares

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:15.751 1:34.411 41.340 2:15.751

2 2:15.519 3:50.047 41.223 4:31.270

3 2:16.493 45.105 49.991 41.397 6:47.763

4 2:14.834 3:05.213 41.009 9:02.597

5 2:14.911 5:20.315 40.818 11:17.508

6 2:15.524 7:35.195 41.462 13:33.032

7 2:17.735 9:53.305 41.087 15:50.767

8 2:15.748 12:09.053 41.087 18:06.515

9 2:15.458 14:24.406 41.192 20:21.973

10 2:16.977 16:41.072 41.503 22:38.950

11 2:16.388 18:58.197 40.766 24:55.338

12 2:15.248 45.583 48.965 40.700 27:10.586

13 2:14.803 3:03.608 40.860 29:25.389

14 2:16.421 5:19.715 41.174 31:41.810

26 Agostinho Costa FORD ESCORT MK II

H81 Pedro Carvalho Agostinho Costa

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:51.188 2:51.188 2:51.188

2 2:51.488 5:42.676 5:42.676

3 2:45.993 8:28.669 8:28.669

4 2:48.271 11:16.940 11:16.940

5 2:46.979 14:03.919 14:03.919

6 2:47.951 16:51.870 16:51.870

7 2:45.512 19:37.382 19:37.382

8 3:01.652 22:39.034 22:39.034

9 2:50.510 25:29.544 25:29.544

10 2:52.020 28:21.564 28:21.564

11 2:51.493 31:13.057 31:13.057

12 2:51.819 34:04.876 34:04.876

33 João Cruz Ford Anglia de Luxe

G5 João Cruz

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:26.278 49.945 51.921 44.412 2:26.278

2 2:27.035 49.426 53.209 44.400 4:53.313

3 2:26.757 49.043 53.511 44.203 7:20.070

4 2:27.583 3:20.991 44.306 9:47.653

5 2:26.851 48.870 53.513 44.468 12:14.504

6 2:25.749 3:19.509 44.221 14:40.253

7 2:25.142 48.431 52.442 44.269 17:05.395

8 2:24.099 3:17.031 43.779 19:29.494

9 2:24.910 5:41.521 44.199 21:54.404

10 2:25.178 48.179 52.551 44.448 24:19.582

11 2:24.250 48.205 52.362 43.683 26:43.832

12 2:31.449 47.582 55.598 48.269 29:15.281

13 2:54.929 58.489 1:05.819 50.621 32:10.210

34 Carlos Santos FORD ESCORT MK I

H71 Carlos Santos

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:29.766 1:44.918 44.848 2:29.766

2 2:26.655 4:12.571 43.850 4:56.421

3 2:26.406 6:38.385 44.442 7:22.827

4 2:31.117 9:08.108 45.836 9:53.944

5 2:27.409 50.270 53.100 44.039 12:21.353

6 2:28.267 3:21.068 44.338 14:49.620

7 2:28.254 5:48.905 44.755 17:17.874

8 2:27.788 8:17.049 44.399 19:45.662

9 2:30.201 10:46.544 45.105 22:15.863

10 2:31.038 50.358 54.415 46.265 24:46.901

11 2:29.827 50.569 54.776 44.482 27:16.728

12 2:28.340 50.102 53.404 44.834 29:45.068

13 2:30.767 50.222 55.182 45.363 32:15.835

44 Cláudio Vieira PORSCHE 911 RS

H75 Cláudio Vieira

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.685 1:41.302 44.383 2:25.685

2 2:22.567 4:05.202 43.050 4:48.252

3 2:20.798 6:25.851 43.199 7:09.050

4 2:20.973 46.233 51.266 43.474 9:30.023

5 2:22.157 3:13.532 43.365 11:52.180

6 2:20.486 5:34.569 42.814 14:12.666

7 2:25.661 8:00.025 43.019 16:38.327

8 2:19.983 10:20.408 42.619 18:58.310

9 2:18.842 12:39.599 42.270 21:17.152

10 2:20.133 14:59.061 42.941 23:37.285

11 2:20.591 17:19.203 43.390 25:57.876

12 2:21.912 46.665 51.051 44.196 28:19.788

13 2:23.819 47.131 53.605 43.083 30:43.607

14 2:19.934 46.433 50.755 42.746 33:03.541
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54 Manuel Telles Almeida FORD ESCORT RS 2000

G1-3 Manuel Telles Almeida

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:36.823 1:49.551 47.272 2:36.823

2 2:33.247 4:22.277 47.793 5:10.070

3 2:35.117 6:57.542 47.645 7:45.187

4 2:34.472 9:32.199 47.460 10:19.659

5 2:34.468 50.751 56.500 47.217 12:54.127

6 2:32.847 3:29.690 46.874 15:26.974

7 2:34.871 6:04.431 47.004 18:01.845

8 2:33.246 8:38.222 46.459 20:35.091

9 2:32.184 11:09.774 47.091 23:07.275

10 2:33.225 13:42.381 47.709 25:40.500

11 2:33.122 51.209 55.516 46.397 28:13.622

12 2:34.963 3:31.747 45.129 30:48.585

13 2:29.771 6:01.062 45.585 33:18.356

55 Domingos Bourbon Sousa 
Coutinho BMW 2800 CS

H71 Domingos Bourbon Sousa 
Coutinho

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:31.654 1:47.238 44.416 2:31.654

2 2:25.707 4:13.423 43.938 4:57.361

3 2:25.812 6:39.633 43.540 7:23.173

4 2:28.048 9:07.767 43.454 9:51.221

5 2:26.334 48.742 53.465 44.127 12:17.555

6 2:59.072 1:13.089 59.639 46.344 15:16.627

7 2:32.259 51.087 55.198 45.974 17:48.886

8 2:29.444 3:25.249 45.367 20:18.330

9 2:33.544 5:55.704 48.456 22:51.874

10 2:31.286 8:30.332 45.114 25:23.160

11 2:30.321 50.310 54.404 45.607 27:53.481

12 2:31.577 49.869 55.698 46.010 30:25.058

13 2:30.496 50.775 53.572 46.149 32:55.554

67 Carlos Fernandes MAZDA CAPELLA

G5 Carlos Fernandes

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.582 1:40.914 44.668 2:25.582

2 2:27.343 4:08.599 44.326 4:52.925

3 2:26.536 48.909 53.455 44.172 7:19.461

4 2:27.803 3:20.675 44.755 9:47.264

5 2:26.665 48.591 53.607 44.467 12:13.929

6 2:25.944 3:19.794 44.224 14:39.873

7 2:24.951 5:44.798 44.171 17:04.824

8 2:24.140 8:09.132 43.977 19:28.964

9 2:25.015 10:33.710 44.414 21:53.979

10 2:25.047 12:58.964 44.207 24:19.026

11 2:23.689 47.846 52.343 43.500 26:42.715

12 2:23.366 47.701 52.100 43.565 29:06.081

13 2:23.713 47.746 52.515 43.452 31:29.794

14 2:24.467 3:17.104 43.330 33:54.261

88 Luis Delgado PORSCHE 911 TURBO

H81 LOB - MOTORSPORT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:09.987 41.998 48.464 39.525 2:09.987

2 2:15.019 44.520 48.371 42.128 4:25.006

3 2:15.656 3:04.588 41.567 6:40.662

4 2:14.904 5:19.877 41.182 8:55.566

5 2:13.867 44.434 48.563 40.870 11:09.433

6 2:12.610 44.077 48.399 40.134 13:22.043

7 2:11.600 43.893 47.802 39.905 15:33.643

8 2:14.896 3:01.885 40.718 17:48.539

9 5:14.353

99 Manuel Teixeira PORSCHE 911 RS

H75 Manuel Teixeira

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:35.681 53.179 54.644 47.858 2:35.681

